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Appendix to Rector’s Regulation No. 6 of the SGH Warsaw School of Economics  

of 7 February 2022  

 

The organisation of the academic year 2022/2023 at the SGH Warsaw School  

of Economics 

 Date Day of the 

week 

Orientation Days 27 – 30 September 2022 Tuesday – 

Friday 

Classes in the winter semester in the 

academic year 2022/2023 

1 October 2022 – 22 

January 2023 

Saturday – 

Sunday 

Days off (All Saints' Day) 31 October 2022 – 

1 November 2022 

Monday – 

Tuesday 

Day off (National Independence Day) 11 November 2022 Friday 

Days off (Christmas, New Year) 24 December 2022 – 

01 January 2023 

Saturday – 

Sunday 

Day off (Epiphany) 06 January 2023 Friday 

Winter examination session, 1st date 23 January 2023 – 

05 February 2023 

Monday – 

Sunday 

Winter break 6 – 10 February 2023 Monday – 

Friday 

Winter examination session, 2nd date 11 – 17 February 2023 Saturday – 

Friday 

Classes in the summer semester in 

the academic year 2022/2023 

18 February 2023 – 

11 June 2023 

Saturday – 

Sunday 

Days off (Easter) 7 – 11 April 2023 Friday – 

Tuesday 

Days off (Public Holiday, Flag Day, 3rd 

of May National Holiday) 

29 April 2023 – 

03 May 2023 

Saturday – 

Wednesday 

Days off (Pentecost) 27 – 28 May 2023 Saturday – 

Sunday 

Day off (Corpus Christi) 08 June 2023 Thursday 
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Summer examination session, 1st date 12 – 25 June 2023 Monday – 

Sunday 

Summer examination session, 2nd 

date 

18 – 24 September 2023 Monday – 

Sunday 

 


